## TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE ORDINANCE NO. 17-42

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER II OF THE GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE, ARTICLE II, SECTION 2-10 ENTITLED, "POLICE DEPARTMENT," "DEPARTMENT ESTABLISHED" AND "ESTABLISHING THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT"

Approved on First Reading: October 23, 2017

Approved, passed and adopted on final reading: November 9, 2017

TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE ORDINANCE NO. 17-43

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND VOLUME I, CHAPTER VII OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE BY ADDING A RESIDENT ONLY HANDICAPPED PARKING ZONE ON LAWRENCE AVENUE

Approved on First Reading: October 23, 2017

Approved, passed and adopted on final reading: November 9, 2017